



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5725 OF 2024

(Devidas Pralhad Sarsar Vs. State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Yogesh Sonone, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. J.Y. Ghurde, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**
DATED : 30-09-2024

In the meeting of Standing Committee held on 16.2.2018, Resolution was passed to reinstate the petitioner in service and his grievance is, till date, there is no implementation of this Resolution.

2. Issue notice to the respondent No. 2, returnable on 10.10.2024 for seeking an explanation about this lapse.

3. Hamdast granted.

4. In addition to Court notice, service by private mode is also allowed.

5. Mr. Ghurde, the learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent No.1.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

R.S.Belkhede, PA.