



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.5725 OF 2024

Devidas Pralhad Sarsar .Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Yogesh Sonone, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. J.Y.Ghurde, AGP for respondent Nos.1
Mr.J.B.Kasat, counsel for respondent No.2.

CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND AVINASH G.GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P.C.

1. By way of indulgence, two weeks further time is granted to the respondents to seek instructions in the matter.
2. As a last chance, stand over to 12/03/2025.

(AVINASH G.GHAROTE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)