



(1)

931.WP5725.24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5725 OF 2024

DEVIDAS PRALHAD SARSAR
VS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, TOWN PLANNING DEPARTMENT,
MUMBAI AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Y. B. Sonone, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for the respondent/State.
Mr. J. B. Kasat, counsel for the respondent no. 2.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 09.04.2026

1. Leave to add page No. 31 in the second set.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)